
GOVERNMENT OF INDIA
YOUTH AFFAIRS AND SPORTS

LOK SABHA

UNSTARRED QUESTION NO:1557
ANSWERED ON:03.08.2010
SALE OF TICKET FOR COMMONWEALTH GAMES
Agarwal Shri Jai Prakash

Will the Minister of YOUTH AFFAIRS AND SPORTS be pleased to state:

(a) the amount likely to be collected from sale of tickets for the Commonwealth Games;

(b) the number of volunteers required to run the said games smoothly;

(c) whether there is any proposal for imparting proper training to the said volunteers; and

(d) if so, the details thereof and the action taken by the Government in this regard?

Answer

THE MINISTER OF STATE IN THE MINISTRY OF YOUTH AFFAIRS AND SPORTS (SHRI PRATIK PRAKASHBAPU PATIL)

(a) As estimated by the Organizing Committee(OC), the amount likely to be collected from sale of tickets for the Commonwealth Games is Rs. 100 crore.

(b) The number of volunteers planned to run the said Games smoothly has been estimated as 22,000.

(c) & (d) : Yes, Madam. The volunteers are being imparted different types of training by the OC to prepare them for their roles, e.g.
General Training, Role Specific Training and Venue Specific Training.
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